Docket No.: 1-24519 06-13-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 6-2-03 Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stefan Borsch Name: Lucas Automotive GmbH Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 8 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 56070 Koblenz, Germany ☐ Other City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: ZIP: Execution Date: March 18, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10,452746 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott A. Blake, Reg. No. 40,515 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account d6/12/20**6**3 TDIAZ1 00000105 110417 10452746 d1 FC:8021 40.00 CH Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 11-0417 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PA

7 at 4. 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

Scott A. Blake

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	WHEREAS,	We,			
Stefan	BORSCH of	Schulstras:		Winningen,	Germany
		Turmchenitic	1110 -18		
					The state of the s
have invented	a new and imp	proved	<b>744</b>		
Sensor arra	angement for	a vacuum bral	ke booster and	d a vacuum bra	ake booster
		ısor arrangemei			
as fully disclos	sed in an appli	cation for Patent	and filed by us o		·-·-·
preparatory to	obtaining Le	iters Patent of the	2 United States t	herefor, and who	ereas,
Lucas Auton	notive GmbH				
			and		
a corporation	organized und scipal office at	ler the Laws of <u>Carl-Spaeter</u>	Strasse 8, 56	5070 Koblenz,	Germany
naving its prii	icipiii ornee iii				<u> </u>
1	wing the entire	interest in and to	s the cubiect con	ttor dicalorad in	caid
•		I patents issued o	~		Said
		•			
	•	REFORE, to all	,	•	
		of One Dollar to			
	•	of which is hereby resents do sell, as			ssigned and .ucas Automotiv
0 1 11	•	our entire right, tit	<del>-</del>		
		n and in and to al		_	
		luding all rights a			_
		ion of Industrial			
Union, Euro	pean Patent C	onvention, Comn	n <mark>on M</mark> arket Con	vention, or any o	other
		ach country of sa			
		Commissioner of			
• •		are patents grante			esed therein to
the above na		, its legal represe			
	Witness my	hand this d	ay of	03 2003	
			(Colon Rosa		
	Olame of t	nventor) e+	efan BORSCI	7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0078